

## QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17

CITY COUNCIL MEETING - 11 December 2018

## **QUESTION NO 1**

FROM: COUNCILLOR JUDITH SMYTH

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR CULTURE, LEISURE AND

**SPORT** 

**COUNCILLOR STEVE PITT** 

Please can we put an end to the differences between the Portsmouth city council interpretation of the rules and regulations about Child Performance Licences and surrounding authorities including Hampshire County council? At the moment the way in which Portsmouth city council interprets the rules and regulations causes huge problems for the Portsmouth Music festival, for the Groundlings theatre company and other organisations wanting to involve children and young people in performance as a charitable and educational opportunity. The PMF has moved its annual competition to a Hampshire venue as a result.

## **QUESTION NO 2**

FROM: COUNCILLOR TOM COLES

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR ENVIRONMENT AND

**COMMUNITY SAFETY** 

COUNCILLOR DAVE ASHMORE

Can the Cabinet Member confirm what action the Council is taking to address youth antisocial behaviour in Fratton and across the city as a whole?